Instruction manual
Pressurized enclosure system
F830
Rev1: 24.07.2020
FS830  Page 2
Gönnheimer Elektronic GmbH Tel.: +49 (6321) 49919-0 Fax: +49 (6321) 49919-41
Content
1 Safety indication for explosion-proof devices ........................................................................................ 4

4 0,052 0,144 0,282 0,576 1,296 2,303 5,182 9,213 14,3 20,72
4,5 0,055 0,154 0,302 0,616 1,386 2,463 5,542 9,853 15,396 22,17
5.7 Type designation
Control unit FS830
Control unit FS830 . .
Mains voltage:
 24 V DC ....................................
100-230V AC……………………
.6
.8
Pressure measurement range:
 Standard 0 - 22 mbar .......................
           Extended 0 - 27 mbar …………..…..
.0
.1
Further pressure ranges on demand
Solenoid valve SVD.L.x-
Solenoid valve:    SVD.L . AI  0
Inner diameter / nozzle:
 2 mm ................................
 3 mm ................................
 4 mm ................................
 n  mm ................................
.2
.3
.4
.n
Scope
 ATEX / IECEx ...........................
-AI
Mains voltage:
 230 V AC ..................................
 110-120 V AC  ..........................
 24 V DC  ...................................
0
3
6
Adjustable sinter metal throttle SD840.0
Air exhaust LA830
Air exhaust  LA830 . .
Size:
 Diameter 40 mm .......................
.0
Model:
 Standard ..............................................
 G1“- Inside thread (for outdoor appli-
cations e.g. with elbow)  .....................
.0
.1
Fastening nut and sealing ring in scope of delivery
FS830  Page 26
Gönnheimer Elektronic GmbH Tel.: +49 (6321) 49919-0 Fax: +49 (6321) 49919-41
5.8 Problems and solutions
Code
forgotten
 turn the device off (e.g. disconnect from power supply)
 press the very right (red) key, turn the device on
 hold the key, until "RESET" appears
 all data is set to ex work defaults
5.9 Transport, Storing, Disposal and Repairs
Transport
Vibration-free in origin package, do not pitch, handle carefully